# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4612670

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the SERIAL NO. 09/593,273 previously recorded on Reel 013629 Frame 0104. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BRYAN J CARPENTER	06/13/2000
GLEN GARRARD	06/13/2000

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BITTREE INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	600 WEST ELK AVENUE	
City:	GLENDALE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91204	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09593278

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (818) 956-7154

Email: jbrunton1@aol.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES E. BRUNTON

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1990

Address Line 4: FALLBROOK, CALIFORNIA 92088

NAME OF SUBMITTER:JAMES E. BRUNTONSIGNATURE:/James E. Brunton/DATE SIGNED:09/26/2017

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=BittreeAssignment#page1.tif source=BittreeAssignment#page2.tif source=BittreeAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504565959 REEL: 044014 FRAME: 0745

CORM PTO-1595  Rev 6-93) OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)  RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  U. S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pi	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les): Bryan J. Carpenter & Glen Garrard 1-3-03 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Name and address of receiving party(les)     Name: Bittree Incorporated     Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:  ■ Assignment	Street Address: 600 West Elk Avenue  City: Glendale State: CA ZIP: 91204	
Execution Date: June 13, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖼 No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)  09/593,273	n, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attr	ached? 🗖 Yes 🖼 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: James E. Brunton, Esquire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Internal Address: Suitc 860	☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 700 N. Brand Blvd.	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Glendale State: CA. ZIP: 91203	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
James E. Brunton, Esquire	Signature  Signature  Attached copy is a true copy of the copy of	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231.

01/dq/2003 GTON11 00000073 09593273 01 FC\8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 013629 FRAME: 0104

PATENT RFFI · 044014 FRAMF · 0746

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Bryan J. Carpenter, of the City of Tarzana, the State of California, and Glen Garrard, of the City of Glendale, the State of California, have invented a new and useful "ELECTRICAL PATCHING SYSTEM", for which we have this 13th day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2000, executed application papers for United States Letters Patent thereon; and

WHEREAS, Bittree Incorporated, a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 600 West Elk Avenue, Glendale, CA. 91204, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Bryan J. Carpenter and Glen Garrard, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Bittree Incorporated, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor.

PATENT REEL: 013629 FRAME: 0105

PATENT REFL: 044014 FRAME: 0747 And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said United States Letters Patent to the said Bitree Incorporated, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto subscribed our names this 13h day of June, 2010, at Glendale.

Bryan J. Carpenter

Slen Garrard

Witness:

RECORDED: 01/03/2003

PECORDED: 09/26/2017

PATENT REEL: 013629 FRAME: 0106

> PATENT REEL: 044014 FRAME: 0748